AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-081393 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, MICHAEL J.	ANGLIN , as expe	ert
witness in this proceeding for VERIZON		
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with		
entered by the Washington Utilities and Tran		
UT-081393, and acknowledge that I have rev		
understand its terms and conditions.		
Muld I anh	4/20/09	
Signature /	Date	
VERIZON		
Employer		
25 High St. Boston, MA 02110	SR STAFF CONSTITUTE - FU	MrcE
Addiess	Position and Responsibilities	
* * *		
The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure the above-named person will be deemed an example of the terms and conditions of	to do so will constitute a waiver and spert having access to Confidential	
No objection. Objection. The responding particular process to Confidential Information. The	arty objects to the above-named expert	Ł
setting forth the basis for objection and asking	e objecting party snatt the a motion	•
Confidential Information.	anomation of the expert from access to	į
·		
Signature	Date	

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-081393

BEFORE THE
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
I, MICHAFL J. ANGLIN as
In-house attorney In-house expert Outside counsel Outside expert
in this proceeding for UERIZON (a party to this proceeding) hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the following are true and correct:
I am not now involved, and will not for a period of two years involve myself in, competitive decision making with respect to which the documents or information may be relevant, by or on behalf of any company or business organization that competes, or potentially competes, with the company or business organization from whom they seek disclosure of highly confidential information with respect to the pricing, marketing, and sales of retail telecommunications services in the state of Washington; and
I have read and understand, and agree to be bound by, the terms of the Protective Order in this proceeding, including this Section C of the Protective Order. ### 120/09
Signature Date
Baston, MA
City/State where this Agreement was signed
UER120N
Employer

SR. STAFF CONSTITUTE FWANTE	125 HIGH ST - BOSTON, MA OZII O	
Position and Responsibilities	Permanent Address	
* * * The following portion is to be completed by Commission within 10 days of receipt. Fails the above-named person will be deemed a per Confidential Information under the terms and	are to do so will constitute a waiver and erson having access to Highly	
No objection. Objection. The responding party objects to the above-named person having access to Highly Confidential Information. The objecting party shall file a motion with the Commission, supported by affidavit, setting forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion of the person from access to Highly Confidential Information.		
Signature	Date	

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-081393 BEFORE THE

1. Dinell Clark	, as exper
witness in this proceeding for Venzor	(a party to
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and	
entered by the Washington Utilities and Transpo	rtation Commission in Docket
UT-081393, and acknowledge that I have review	ed the Protective Order and fully
understand its terms and conditions.	
Quill Clark	04-21-09
Signature	Date
Verzon	
Employer	
125 High 5t Boston MA	Service Costs Analyst
Address U	Position and Responsibilities

The following portion is to be completed by the r	
Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to	
the above-named person will be deemed an exper	The state of the s
Information under the terms and conditions of the	Protective Order.
No objection.	
	objects to the above-named expert
having access to Confidential Information. The	
setting forth the basis for objection and asking ex	clusion of the expert from access to
Confidential Information.	
	÷
Signature	Date
318041015	LICE

Employer

EXHIBIT C (HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AGREEMENT)

in this proceeding for $\sqrt{\frac{\ell \Gamma \sqrt{20} \Gamma}{\ell}}$ (a party to this proceeding) hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the following are true and correct:

Outside expert

- a. I am not now involved, and will not for a period of two years involve myself in, competitive decision making with respect to which the documents or information may be relevant, by or on behalf of any company or business organization that competes, or potentially competes, with the company or business organization from whom they seek disclosure of highly confidential information with respect to the pricing, marketing, and sales of retail telecommunications services in the state of Washington; and
- b. I have read and understand, and agree to be bound by, the terms of the Protective Order in this proceeding, including this Section C of the Protective Order.

Order.	04-21-09
Signature	Date
BOSTON MA City/State where this Agreement was signed	
Marran	

Service Costs Analysis Position and Responsibilities	125 High St Ro
Position and Responsibilities	Permanent Address
The following portion is to be completed by the commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure to the above-named person will be deemed a person Confidential Information under the terms and confidential Information under the terms and confidential Information under the terms.	o do so will constitute a waiver and n having access to Highly
No objection.	
Objection. The responding part having access to Highly Confidential Information motion with the Commission, supported by affid objection and asking exclusion of the person from Information.	avit, setting forth the basis for
Signature	Date

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-081393 BEFORE THE

I, <u>Terry</u> R. Dye witness in this proceeding for <u>Verizon</u>	, as expe
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with entered by the Washington Utilities and Trans UT-081393, and acknowledge that I have reviunderstand its terms and conditions.	Sportation Commission in Dealers
Tenne Que	4/21/12
Signature	<u>4/21/69</u> Date
Verizon Telecom Employer	
600 Hidden Ridge, Irving TX Address	Se. CSLT-Fin'L Play #An Position and Responsibilities
*** The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure the above-named person will be deemed an explanation under the terms and conditions of the second	to do so will constitute a waiver and
No objection.	
Description. The responding parthaving access to Confidential Information. The setting forth the basis for objection and asking a Confidential Information.	rty objects to the above-named expert e objecting party shall file a motion exclusion of the expert from access to
Signature	Date

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-081393

BEFORE THE

	I, Terry R. Dy.	, as
	In-house attorney In-house expert	
	Outside counsel Outside expert	
proc	nis proceeding for <u>Verizo</u> ceeding) hereby declare under penalty of chington that the following are true and c	perjury under the laws of the State of orrect:
a.	in, compensive decision making with information may be relevant, by or or organization that competes, or potenti	behalf of any company or business ally competes, with the company or y seek disclosure of highly confidential marketing, and sales of retail
b.	I have read and understand, and agree Protective Order in this proceeding, in Order.	to be bound by, the terms of the cluding this Section C of the Protective 4/21/09
Signa	ature	Date
I,	rving, TX	
City/S	State where this Agreement was signed	
ve	rizon	
Emple		

Position and Responsibilities	Permanent Address
* * *	
The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure the above-named person will be deemed a person will be deemed a person that the terms and Confidential Information under the terms and	re to do so will constitute a waiver and
No objection.	:
Objection. The responding partial having access to Highly Confidential Information with the Commission, supported by after objection and asking exclusion of the person fulformation.	fidavit catting fout it is a
Signature	Date

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-081393 BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRAI	NSPORTATION COMMISSION
I, ANK L HAW witness in this proceeding for VFR 120	
witness in this proceeding for UFR 120	(a party to
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with a	
entered by the Washington Utilities and Transp	ortation Commission in Docket
UT-081393, and acknowledge that I have revie	wed the Protective Order and fully
understand its terms and conditions.	/
Hams	1/20/2009
Signature	Date
VERI 70W	'
Employer	
ONE URLIED Way	1) metal - FINANCE
ONE VELIZAN Way Address Basking liggE NJ 07920	Position and Responsibilities

The following portion is to be completed by the	responding party and filed with the
Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to	o do so will constitute a waiver and
the above-named person will be deemed an expe	ert having access to Confidential
Information under the terms and conditions of the	ne Protective Order.
No objection.	
	ty objects to the above-named expert
having access to Confidential Information. The	objecting party shall file a motion
setting forth the basis for objection and asking e	exclusion of the expert from access to
Confidential Information.	or size or pero ironi docess to
Signature	Date

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-081393

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION In-house attorney ✓In-house expert Outside counsel Outside expert in this proceeding for proceeding) hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the following are true and correct: I am not now involved, and will not for a period of two years involve myself a. in, competitive decision making with respect to which the documents or information may be relevant, by or on behalf of any company or business organization that competes, or potentially competes, with the company or business organization from whom they seek disclosure of highly confidential information with respect to the pricing, marketing, and sales of retail telecommunications services in the state of Washington; and Ъ. I have read and understand, and agree to be bound by, the terms of the Protective Order in this proceeding, including this Section C of the Protective Order. Signature

Employer

DOCKET UT-081393 ORDER 03	PAGE 15
Inictor- FINANCE	ONE VERIZON VCY BASKING ADGE NJ 07920 Permanent Address
Position and Responsibilities	Permanent Address
* * *	
The following portion is to be completed by Commission within 10 days of receipt. Fail the above-named person will be deemed a p Confidential Information under the terms an	lure to do so will constitute a waiver and person having access to Highly
No objection.	
Objection. The responding having access to Highly Confidential Information with the Commission, supported by objection and asking exclusion of the person Information.	affidavit, setting forth the basis for
Signature	Date

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-081393 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, MICHAEL G	. MATHEWS	, as exper
witness in this proceeding for VERI	きるし	(a party t
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply	with and be bound by the P	rotective Order
entered by the Washington Utilities and	Transportation Commission	in Docket
UT-081393, and acknowledge that I have	e reviewed the Protective Or	rder and fully
understand its terms and conditions.		
11/2 et	٠ .	•
M. y. Mill	4.20.00	<u> </u>
Signature	Date /	•
VEN1200		
Employer	ama (#. 00 1	
600 HIDON CIDGE Dr. (HE	XEDIE8D)	2
2RV1W4, 1X 75038	<u> </u>	nce (057
Address	Position and Resp	onsibilities

The following portion is to be completed Commission within 10 days of receipt; fa the above-named person will be deemed a Information under the terms and condition	illure to do so will constitute an expert having access to C	a waiver and
No objection.		•
-	ng party objects to the abov	e-named expert
having access to Confidential Information	-	-
setting forth the basis for objection and as	sking exclusion of the exper	t from access to
Confidential Information.	-	
		,
Signature	Date	_

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-081393

IN DOCKET U	
BEFORE T WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRA	
I, MICHAEL G. N.	
43	, 43
In-house attorney	
In-house expert	
Outside counsel	
Outside expert	
n this proceeding for VERIZON	(a party to this
roceeding) hereby declare under penalty of pe	
Vashington that the following are true and corn	rect:
in, competitive decision making with re- information may be relevant, by or on b organization that competes, or potential business organization from whom they s information with respect to the pricing, telecommunications services in the state	ehalf of any company or business ly competes, with the company or seek disclosure of highly confidential marketing, and sales of retail
I have read and understand, and agree to Protective Order in this proceeding, incl Order.	• •
Order.	
MANIE	4.20.09
ignature	Date
IRVING, TX	
ity/State where this Agreement was signed	
VERIZON	
mployer	

DOCKET UT-081393	PAGE 15
ORDER 03	
DIA-SERVICE COSTS	600 HIDSEN ROSE DR HOEOIE88 IRVING, TX 75038
Position and Responsibilities	Permanent Address

The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure the above-named person will be deemed a person following the terms and Confidential Information under the terms and	re to do so will constitute a waiver and rson having access to Highly
No objection.	
Objection. The responding p having access to Highly Confidential Informa motion with the Commission, supported by af objection and asking exclusion of the person f Information.	fidavit, setting forth the basis for
Signature	Date

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-081393 BEFORE THE

witness in this proceeding for Very 20 this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with a entered by the Washington Utilities and Transport LIT-081393, and acknowledge that I have revised.	portation Commission in Docket	t :0
UT-081393, and acknowledge that I have revieunderstand its terms and conditions.	ewed the Protective Order and fully	
2/11/2 100	<u>1/20/09</u> Date	
Signature	Date	
V11720W		
Employer		
240 E. 38 ¹³ St NY NY Address 10010,	Sr Consultanto Service	Casts
Address /00/6	Position and Responsibilities and	& Analysi
* * *		
The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to the above-named person will be deemed an explanation under the terms and conditions of the complete days are conditions of the complete days are conditionally conditions.	o do so will constitute a waiver and ert having access to Confidential	
No objection. Objection. The responding parnaving access to Confidential Information. The setting forth the basis for objection and asking e Confidential Information.	objecting party shall file a motion	
Signature	Date	

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-081393

BEFORE THE

BEFORE 1	THE
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRA	INSPORTATION COMMISSION
1. Thomas I,	Mazziotti as
In-house attorney	
∑In-house expert	
Outside counsel	•
Outside expert	
in this proceeding for \(\begin{aligned} \(\lambda \ell 1 \rangle 2 \rangle \)	(a party to this
proceeding) hereby declare under penalty of perwant washington that the following are true and cor	erjury under the laws of the State of rect:
in, competitive decision making with re information may be relevant, by or on b organization that competes, or potential business organization from whom they information with respect to the pricing, telecommunications services in the state	ehalf of any company or business ly competes, with the company or seek disclosure of highly confidential marketing, and sales of retail
b. I have read and understand, and agree to Protective Order in this proceeding, incl Order.	be bound by, the terms of the uding this Section C of the Protective
If Magaines	4/20/09
Signature	Date
New York NY	
City/State where this Agreement was signed	
VIIION	
Employer	· ·

Signature	Date
Objection. The responding party having access to Highly Confidential Information. motion with the Commission, supported by affidate objection and asking exclusion of the person from Information.	vit, setting forth the basis for
No objection.	
The following portion is to be completed by the re Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure to the above-named person will be deemed a person Confidential Information under the terms and cond	do so will constitute a waiver and having access to Highly
* * *	
Position and Responsibilities and Amalysis	Permanent Address 10016
St. Consultant Stryiec Costs Position and Responsibilities and Amalysis	240 1 38th St NYN !

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-081393 BEFORE THE

I, JASON	ZHANG	95 AVMAN
witness in this proceeding for	VERIZON	, as expert (a party to
this proceeding) hereby agree to comentered by the Washington Utilities a UT-081393, and acknowledge that I	ply with and be bound and Transportation Cor	by the Protective Order nmission in Docket
understand its terms and conditions.		4/20/09
Signature	Date	
VERIZON		
Employer One Vericon Way Baskins Ridge, WJ Address	0884/ JR.	Consultant
Address	Position a	and Responsibilities
* * * The following portion is to be comple Commission within 10 days of receip the above-named person will be deem Information under the terms and cond	t; failure to do so will ded an expert having ac	constitute a waiver and constitute a waiver and
No objection. Objection. The responsaving access to Confidential Information and Confidential Information.	tion. The objecting pa	the above-named expert arty shall file a motion the expert from access to
Signature	Date	

Employer

EXHIBIT C (HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-081393

BEFORE THE
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
I,
In-house attorneyX In-house expert Outside counsel Outside expert
in this proceeding for VERIZON (a party to this proceeding) hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the following are true and correct:
a. I am not now involved, and will not for a period of two years involve myself in, competitive decision making with respect to which the documents or information may be relevant, by or on behalf of any company or business organization that competes, or potentially competes, with the company or business organization from whom they seek disclosure of highly confidential information with respect to the pricing, marketing, and sales of retail telecommunications services in the state of Washington; and
b. I have read and understand, and agree to be bound by, the terms of the Protective Order in this proceeding, including this Section C of the Protective Order.
Signature Date
Basking Ridge, NJ
City/State where this Agreement was signed
VERIZON

ORDERUS	one Verion Way glandysis Basking Ridge NJ 880,
Sr. Consultant, Financial Planin.	y Landysis 1sasting Ridge NJ 880,
Position and Responsibilities	Permanent Address
* * *	
The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure the above-named person will be deemed a per Confidential Information under the terms and	re to do so will constitute a waiver and reson having access to Highly
No objection.	
Objection. The responding p having access to Highly Confidential Informa motion with the Commission, supported by af objection and asking exclusion of the person funformation.	ffidavit, setting forth the basis for
Signature	Date